

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

22 April 2021 19 March 2024 10357774 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 20 March 2018 ISO 14001 - 20 March 2018 ISO 45001 - 22 April 2021

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

voestalpine Böhler Welding (China) Co., Ltd.

121 Xingpu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park., Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province, China

Unified Social Credit Code: 913205947802692025

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00013028-010, ISO 14001 - 00013027-010, ISO 45001 - 00013029-010

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 00013028/ 00013027/ 00013029

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 9001:2015,ISO 14001:2015,ISO 45001:2018 Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Welding and Brazing Consumables.

Paul Graaf Chief Operating Officer, Management Systems, MSIS Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Niederlassung Wien for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. This approval is subject to surveillance assessment and certification procedures.

Loyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register EMEA Niederlassung Wien, Opernring 1/R/741-744, 1010 Wien, Austria for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom